No.8365M00

£ iHkE GOLDEN WHEEL

1-Needle, Unisonfeed, Middle-Hight Post Bed, Lock~Stitch Machine
For Medium-Weight Materials

CS-8365M
TS EEEPARTS LIST

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.



I 9 "Moo w >

.C_..""

rox

v o z z

MODEL : CS-8365M

=] /4 CONTENTS PAGE
FREEAR -~ FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS —————— — e —— 2-3
LR —————— MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS =— = — o —m e e e 4-5
#HE - XREEGR————- NEEDLE BAR - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVFR COMPONENTS — — — = — — 6~7
HEEERR—-————~ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ———— ——- 8-9
et EHERE - ————- UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — = s 10-11
o PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS — — — e e e e 12-13
ERAERERE————- STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS ———— — ——— — — — — 14-15
T - EMBIR(1/3) —— LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3) — — — — — — —— 16-17
T - XHEHHR (2/3) —~ LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3) —— — ————— 18-19
TR - ERIBAR (3/3) — — LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3) — — — == e me = 20~21
EMERGR——————- HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS — e e 20-23
BEIREE NI B R — —— - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS———— 24-25
CHEEER-—-————- OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——— — — — — — — o — . 26-27
WeslfE-———————- KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ———— e 28-29
MR —————— - ACCESSORIES = — — o e e e e e 30-31

FHTEIGR H B FEER — ~ NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST — — — — e e o o o e o e e 32-34



A. CS5-B365M *xM#@&k FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A CS—8365M A&

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No note F 455715 BRI Name of Part 2
Part No, QTY
1 S1014-0A BREE —(——— Rubber Plug —— — — — — — — — — v — — 2
2 EJ1063-0A K #E — — ——Thread Take—up Cover —— —— —— — — - 1
3 ZSB11012 g ———— Screw 11/64—4048 — — — — — — = v v o 1
4 EJT011-1A mE - ——— ArmCover — — — — — — — s e i
5 £5811012 W —~————— Screw 11/64-40%8 ~ -~ - — — - — — — — 2
6 AT131-1A hmE - ————— Cap —— — = — — e e 1
7 EJ1012-0A il ————— Arm Cover — — — — — o e e 1
8 ZSB11012 g - Screw 11/64-40%8 ~— — — — — — — — e 4
g EJ1051-0A B ————— Thread Guide == — — — — — — v e e - 1
10 ZSB11041 Bk ————— Screw 11/64-40%7 — — — — e e — — — 2
11 AT077-0A ME - ———— Cap = — — — e 2
12 8370311605 28 (E) — —— —Thread Guide Asm,— — — — — —— — — —- 1
13 EJ1055-0A Wy - Thread Guide ——— — — — — — — - — — - (n
14 EJ1056-0A BHEE — — - —. Guide Plate = — — — — — — — e — — (1)
13 EJ1057-0A g - Spring ——— — —r———— . (a
16 Z3G08003 Rk —————— Hinge Screw — — —— — — — — e e — — — {1
17 ZSB09011 g ———— Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — — — — — — — — 1
18 8365111300 iR —————— Throat Plate —— — — — —wn — — — — — 1
19 ZSE11002 B ———— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 2
20 EJ1012-0A R —~————= Arm Cover ——— — oo — — — 1
21 ZSB11012 "B ————— Screw 11/64-4048 — — — — — — — — oee . 4
22 S1013-0A BEE ————— Rubber Plug = — — — — — — — e — — 1
23 YD050018 HE —————— Oil Pipe ™ —— —— — — — e — — - 1
24 WARNOO0500 Hgg —————— GrandMark —— — — — s — — — — 1
25 C1054-0A g - Thread Guide — — — o — — — — — — — 1
26 Z5C09009 R ————— Screw 9/64-40%56 — — — — — — — oo - 1
2] EJ1010-1A mfR —————— Face Plate ~—— — — — — — s — — . 1
28 Z5B11012 PR Screw 11/64-40%8 — ~ — — — —— — — — 2
29 C1052-0A s ————— Thread Guide — ~— — — — — — — e e e H
30 Z28C09021 B —— o — Screw 9/64-40%13 —— — — - — — — — 1
31 EJ1010-0A | —~————— Guide mounting Plate -~ — — — ————— 1
32 Z5811012 W ————— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — o — — — 3
33 EJ1017-0A ﬁ%ﬂlﬁ “““““ Spaser — - — — — — — —— 1
34 Z5C08021 Bk —————— Screw 9/64-40%13 — — — — — — — — — 1
35 EJ1014-0A R ————— Oil Guard Plate —— — — — — we e — — — - 1
36 EJ1043-0A g - Tension releasing Pin — — — — — — o o 1
37 EJTI011-0A hEEE —— ——— Cover —— —— — - — . i
38 WA049003 THE ————— Washer — — = — — — — — — — e _ 2
38 ZSB11012 g - Screw 11/64-40%8 — — = — — — — e e — 2
40 C1141-0A BRE ————— Rubber Plug — = = — — — — — — v s e 1
a1 6120117400 BBE ————— Rubber Plug —— — — — ~ oo — — e e 1



B. CS—-8365M  Lp#mm&

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

,
3
WNY 2
3 3
y;
&
- A =
iyt o

e

FENENENRANNSNY

@\\




B. CS—8365M Liaii{&

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No note F {4505 FHRIE Narme of Part {85 B =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 8370120800 o ———— —— Crank —— — —— - e _—_—_—_. ]
2 ZSA15019 iRtk —————— Screw 15/64-28%3 - — — —— —— — —— 1
3 ZSA15017 Fip ————— Screw 15/64-28%85 — — — — — e oo e — 2
4 £5B818002 B —— o ——— Screw 9/32-28%183 — — o —— —— — — 1
5 25818001 Wk ————— Screw 9/32-28%95 — - —— — — — ——— 1
6 EJ1101-0A LEHER (AT) — - Arm Shaft Bushing (Left Front-side) ——- 1
7 ZSA16034 R —————— Screw 1/4-24%14 — — — e — — — e . 1
8 XB118001 MR —————— Folt — — — — o e e 1
9 8370120100 Ly - — e e — Arm Shaft = — — — e —— 1
10 B1321-0A B —— — —Spring Flange ~— ——— — — ——— — — 9
11 ZSB15006 e - Screw 15/64-28485 — — — — — o e — — 1
12 EJ1320-0B WHEEHEHE (£) - Belt Pully (Upper) — — — — — == — — — — — 1
13 Z5B15041 i e ——— Screw 15/64-28%145 — ~ — — — — — - 1
14 BB6204Z7ZNR SiEE —— ——Ball Bearing - ———— — — — — —— — — 1
15 EJ1103-0A BEE ———— Bushing —— =~ — - — — e 1
16 ZSB15006 W ————— Screw 15/64-28485 —— — ———— —— 2
17 8370122300 REeg ————— Balanse Wheel ~ — — — — — — — e = 1
18 ZSB15026 B — - ——— Screw 15/64-28%¥18 —— ———— —— —. 2
19 83651310P0 ﬁﬁ; % —— — —Coghbelt —————— - —— . 1
20 EJ1323-0A R () -Belt Pully Asm{lower) — — — — —— — —- 1
21 EJ4138-0A SEFrEEfR — — -~ - Spring plate — -~ — — — — — — e — — — (1)
22 EJ4137-0A BILETEHE ———Pin 06%145 — — — — — e — — . )
23 EJ4134-0A EER ————— Link m— — e — — (1
24 YC010010 HOsg ————— Split Pin 1810 = w — — — e — e (1)
25 EJ4132-0A RS EREE ~ — — Twist Spring ~ —~— — —— — — o — — — - (1)
26 B4135-0A BMEB/R ~———Plate ——~—~—— —— — — o — (1)
27 B4131-0A ElEdH —~———— Pin $6.35%13 — — — —— e — — e (1)
28 EJ4133-0A AR ————Plate ——————— - — (1)
29 EJ4136-0A BE —————— Bushing — — — = s — e e (1)
30 ZSB15004 BRfE —— = Screw 15/64-28%105 —— — = o ———- (1
31 ZSB15006 R - Screw 15/64-28485 — — — — — — o — — 1)
32 EJ4130-0D B EHE —— —Belt pully (Lower) ~=— — — —~— — — e e {1)
33 ZSA15021 P —— = ——— Screw 15/64-28%45 — — — e —— — —— @
34 B1321-0A EEdRA¥ —— — —Spring Flange — — = — — — — — — — 0 wuu (1
35 8370131505 {ERME (F) ——-ldlerBase Asm, —— —— — =~ — — — — —_ 1
36 8370131504 fRERIE ($58) —-Idler Base Com, — ——~— — ———— — — (1)
37 8370131704 Al (58) ——-ldlerCom. ——— —— o — —— — — (1)
38 8370131700 &8 —————— Idler — = — — — e e )
39 BB6000ZZ BIFEHRK —— ——Ball Bearing — ~——— — — — —w e — — (1)
40 258D 15007 B ————— Screw 15/64-28%14 — — — o — — — — —. 4
41 WADG0001 EF—%& ————— Washer - —— —— e — — e e 4
42 ZSA16033 B ——— Screw 1/4-24%75 — — —— — e — — — 1



C. CS-8365M ¢t# - X#% NEEDLE BAR: THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
3




C. CS—8365M ## -XHBE NEEDLE BAR - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF.No noTe F{F5EHE EH4E Name of Part EE s ==
Part No, QTY Rernarks
1 XA300080 R ————— - Oil Wick — — = = — — — = — — — oo o 1
2 EJ1091-0A SHEE[EFEY — — - Needle Bar Guide Bracket Stud —— — — — 1
3 ZSB20009 R - ———— Screw 5/16-28%10 — - — — — —— — — — 1
4 ZSA15017 g ———— Screw 15/64-28%85 — —— — - — — — 1
5 C1061-0A KHBEEH —— —~Thread Take-up Lever Support Stud ——- 1
6 4400180100 K ————— Thread Take-up Lever —— — — = = = — 1
7 A1062-0A B —-——- Thread Take-up Slide Brock - ————— 1
8 ZSA15010 B o~ ————— Screw 15/64-28%15 —~— — — — — — — —. 1
9 A1107-0A HEREIEH — — — ~ Needle Bar Crank Pin — — — — — v v e 1
10 XA300065 R ——— - Ol Wick === m — — e e 1
11 EJT1080-0A EEE -————- Connecting Link ———— — — — — — — — i
12 8370270105 & (¥F) ———-Needle Bar Guide Bracket Asm, —— ——- 1
13 EJ1090-0A #HES —————- Needle Bar Guide Bracket — ——— v (1)
14 ZSC06005 T ————— Screw 3/32-56#%39 ——— — —— e — — - (6)
15 EJ1081-0A HIEERERBIK —-Spacer ———— — — - — — 2
16 XA300040 g ——————- Oil Wiek —~— — ——— — e — — .. (1)
17 EJ1074~0A rH¥EEFESH — — —- Needle Bar Holder ——— — — —— — — — )
18 Z5B09032 B ——————- Screw 9/64-40485 — — — — — — e s e = (1
19 EJ1070-0A HE ———— Needle Bar ———— —— — e — — — (1)
20 ZSB06002 W ——— e —- Screw 3/32-56%25 — — -~ — ——— ——- (1)
21 Z35B08002 R - Screw 1/8-44%45 v — — —— — — — — (1)
22 F1076-0A R - ————— Needle Bar Thread Guide — — — -~ —. (1)
23 EJ1282-0A FRHE —— - Vibrating Presser Bar — — — =~ — — — — — (1)
24 XA300200 Mg - —————- Qi Wick = — — — = — e . (1
25 Z8D11001 Rk —————- Screw 11/64-40%9.5 — - — — — — — — — 1
26 EJ1092-0A HEEERR — — - Needle Bar Guide ~——~— — — —— — — wu 1
27 WAD59002 BB —————- Washer —— — = — — — — — — e e 1
28 B1283-0A {RIERFEI] — -~ - Vibrating Presser Bar Link — ———— —— 1
29 8370143700 BB ABERENRN - Vibrating Presser Bar Guide — — — — — — 1
30 ZSB11010 ik — o ——— Screw 11/64-40%14 —— —— —— — — . 2
31 EJ1281-0A B ——— — Spring —————— —— — . 1
32 EJ1280-0A R —~———- Vibrating Presser Spring Guide ————— 1
33 8370151000 NEH —————- Walking Foot — =~ — — — — — — e 1
34 ZSB11009 B ——————- Screw 11/64-40%5 — — ~— — — — — e 1
35 XA300027 g - ———- Oil Wick ~———=— —— — e mn 1
36 INDP X 17-22 it ————_— Needleg —————— i o o 1



D. CS-8365M 4t#EERHK NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




D. CS—8365M HH5{EIERAE NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note 4455 HS FHan Name of Part 2 T
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1334-0A ak - Square Block = — — — — — e 1
2 EJ1333-0A ARE ————— Crank Pin — — — — — oo — — — 1
3 EJ1332~0A wRg —— - Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Left) ———— 1
4 YB040025 ey - ———— Taper Pin @ 4%25%1/5 — o — — — —— —. 1
3 EJ1344-0A FIE Coller —— = — e e —— 1
6 ZSA11005 B ————— Screw 11/64-40%55 — — — — e — — — — 2
7 ZSA16033 R —— Screw 1/4-24%75 — ——— — ——— — — 1
8 EJ1341-0A IRBBFEHEET — — Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Front) 1
8 EJ1343-0A MEBMEY — — Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Rear) - 1
10 £ZSA16033 B ————— Screw 1/4-24%75 —— — — — o — — — 1
11 EJ1331-0A WEE# — — — —Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft —— — — — — = 1
12 Z5B16004 Rk - ———— Screw 1/4-24%16 ——— — ———— — —. 1
13 8370271000 e Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Rigit) = ——— 1
14 ZSL.20004 PR —————— Nut 5/16-24 — — — — — — e . 1
15 83652711P0 EEE ————— Connecting Rod =~ — — — — — — ~ v e 1
16 EJ1337-0A W ————— Hinge Screw ——— =~ — — — e — e o 1
17 XA300085 R —————— Oil Wick =~ — — =~ — — — e — . 1
18 C1375-2A HEEFEER ———Holder -~ — —— —— ——— 1
19 ZSB09018 B —————— Screw 9/64-40%65 —— —— — ————- 1



E, CS—-8365M L#¥XHBM&E UPPER FEED MECHANISM CONPONENTS

28

26

10



E. CcS—8365M LELEHB{®R  UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note F{4351H EH2E Name of Part FE B
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1290-0A EEhE ————— Feed Lifting Rock Shaft — — — — — = =~ = 1
2 Z5A15028 B ————— Screw 15/64~28%7 —— —————— —— 2
3 E1291-0A EE o o e Bushing ——————————— — — —- 2
4 ZML06001 7g —————— NUt MB%]  — — — o o o e e e e e 1
o EJ1295-0A BIpRER ——Lever(Right) — ————————— ——. 1
6 ZSD16007 g —————— Screw 1/4-28%165 — —— - — — = o o e 1
7 WA069011 LTHE ————— Washer = e — 1
8 E1297-0A HER - ———— ConnectingRod ——————————— 1
9 ZMG06003 R ————— Hinge Screw — — = oo e e e — — — 1
10 AT130-0A e —————— Spring — mm————— 1
11 RB200250 FHACHIIR 25 — - Retaining Rings—C Type 25 — — — — — — - T
12 E1288-0A B ————— Fccentric ——————— — — — o — — 1
13 ZSH16001 B —————— Screw 1/4—40%6 = = e e —— — — — 2
14 8370143605 BHITEHER () Bell Crank Asm, w= e — — — — — 1
15 EJ1286-0A BALEEE ——BellCrank ————————————~—- 1
16 8370353200 HEEE —— ——Holder ~—————— —— ——— — — — M
17 XA300140 R Ol Wick ———————— —— — — — . (M
18 EJ1283-0A BAEIETE —— Support Shaft — — = — — e e —— — — — 1
19 EJ1284-0A BHMEERNE —Roller — e — — — . 1
20 ZSB11069 B - Screw 11/64-40% —— —— ———— —— 1
21 8370145105 WHEAE () — — —Link Asm, — — — — — — — — e o o :
22 EJ1287-0A W () ——-Link (Left) —— — e mm e e (1)
23 8370353100 JERIE — — — —Holder — v —— —— —— — — — ——— — (1)
24 XA300130 g - Oil Wick == — —— — —— — e — . (1)
25 Z5G16018 BRAE - — Hinge Screw ————————— —— —- 1
26 Z5B11026 B ————— Screw 11/64—40%10 — v wm mm o srs s o s« 2
27 EJ1278-0A ERAR ————— Bell Crank Guide = = — — — — —— — — — 1
28 WA049006 :FE ~~~~~ Washer _______________ 2

11



F. CS-8365M #MB& PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS




F. CS—8365M HIMRAER

PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.No noTe F{4-55 58 eSS Name of Part H# 5 i
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1208-0A MELHEERNEK Gude ———— ———— — = — — — 1
2 ZSB11017 Rk Screw 11/64-40%12 ~ - — — —— —— —. 2
3 C1183-0A HHEEE —— —~Bushing —— — = — — — — — — e e - 2
4 B1275-0A PRIEOE S — — —Spring Bracket — — — — — e — — — - 1
5 ZSB10002 Bk — Screw 5/32-40%3 — — — - — — — — — —. 1
6 EJ1200-0A BB RAIEF — — Pressure Bar Lifter ~~— — ———— — — 1
7 ZSK11036 B —— Screw 11/64-40%245 — — ——~ o —— — - 1
8 B1274--0A §°°@” —————— Spring =~ ———— — — —— 1
9 EJ1273-0A IEH5RE — — — —Thread Releasing Plate — — — — — = v e 1
10 EJ1272-0A LA —— —Bracket —=——— —— — — ———— — . 1
1 ZSB11083 Bk —————— Screw 11/64-40%18 — — — — — — — — —. 1
12 EJ1180-0A HE —————— PresserBar —— — =~ — — — e o — — 1
13 ZSA16034 B - Screw 1/4-24%14 — — — — — o — — . )
14 8370153000 SER ————— Presser Foot —— — — — — e — — — — . 1
15 25809028 s - Screw 9/64-40%87 — — — — — — — — 1
16 ZSK16017 Bk —————— Screw 1/4-28%104 — — — — — — — — — — 1
17 EJ1300-0A R ————— Lever Spring ——— - — — — —~— — — —. 1
18 £SG16003 R —————— Hinge Screw — = — — — — — — — 1
19 8370341100 EEis ————— Stopper —— =~ —— — — ————— 1
20 ZSB16011 B\ — Screw 1/4-24%25 — — — — m oo — — — . 1

13



G. CS-8365M #ER¥EBMHE STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

14



G, CS—8365M #tHAEREE

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note F {55 Eha Name of Part e &
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1150-0A EXN m e — Feed Regulator Cam ————~—~————. 1
2 ZSB15006 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 ~— — — — ————— 2
3 ZSB15037 R —— Screw 15/64-28%115 — — — o m — — — - 1
4 83651651P0 EERE - ———— LK e o e e e e 1
5 EJ4157-0A FlfgEfEE - — — Pn —— ——— — 1
6 EJ1161-0A fElesE — —— —— Reverse Stitch Shaft — — — — — e e — — 1
7 EJ1163-0A {ElffddE ————Am — o~ — — — 1
8 ZSB15009 Rt —————— Screw 15/64-28%13 — —— — — —— — —. 1
9 Z8B11014 Rk ————— Screw 11/64-40%85 —— —————— — 1
10 WG000010 FREAR — — — — Spring Washer =~ — — —— — — — e — 1
1 EJ1160-0A fBlpetE ————— Reverse Sewing Lever ——~— — — — —- 1
12 EJ1166-0A B ——— ——— Spring —— —— — 1
13 83651660P0 Mg —— o —— Spring Hook =—»— — — — — — — e 1
14 EJ4115-0A TER ————— Guide Plate — — — — — — e — — — — — 1
15 Z5B11011 R —— Screw 11/64-40%0 ——— — — — e 1
16 E1158-0A P —————— Spring — = — e 1
17 E1171-2A EffE ————— Pin —— — e — 1
18 8370164005 ZER () ——-DialAsm, ~— — — —— — e — — — 1
19 E1172-2A LR ———— — Dial — o — e e M
20 4400164100 ZER ————— Feed Scale Platg ————— — — — — — ~ (1)
21 E1173-2A BER ————— Stoper Pin Releasing Lever — — — —— —- 1
22 E1174-2A B —————— Spring ——— — — e e 1
23 ZSB12017 R ——— - Screw 3/16-28%15— — — — — — — v v« 1
24 EJ1170-0A FFE - Feed Regulating Screw —— ——— — — — 1
25 OP0G100A O 10— —— O-ring 10 ——— — o —— — —— — 1
26 EJT155-0A EiAE — o — Eccentric Shaft —— — — — — = e — — —. 1
27 ZSA15025 Rip o~ ———— Screw 15/64-28%f — — ——— —— — —— 2
28 Z8A15025 o - Screw 15/64-28%6 e — — ——— — — — 1
29 EJ4156-0A BliEFELEB — — Reverse Sewing Crank — — — — = v — — - 1
30 EJ4154-0A EER ————— Collar = — — — e e 1
31 XA300055 meE —————— Ot Wick ———— — — o 1
32 8370167000 FhEEE# — — — Reverse Blogk — = — — — — — — — v ww 1
33 XA300035 R —— Oil Wick — == — — — —— — e . 1
34 EJ4152-0A BEY e ———— Square Block —— —— e e — — — — — 2
35 EJ4153-0A BRERHR —— —Cuide Plate ——— — - — — — —— — — — 2
36 25811028 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%10 — e — — ——— — —. 4
37 ZSB15006 R Screw 15/64-28485 — — — — — e — — 2
38 Z5B15006 R - Screw 15/64-28%85 ———— —~— — — 2
39 WH212004 By —————— Spacer ——— —— — - —_—— e ——— 1
40 WH208003 BE —————— Spacer — = — — — ——— 1
41 C1174-0A BE —————— Guide — — — — — mm——— 1

15



H. CS-8365M T# - -XHE& LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)




H. CS—8365M TFi#i - 1884

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)

REF.No note FE44551% EHRE Name of Part e
Part No. QTY
1 8370160600 EE ————— - Bushing (Lower Shaft Left-side) —— — —- 1
2 XB304001 e ——————— Felt o — — o e 9
3 8370180100 TE — e — ——- Lower Shaft — e — —— — e — 1
4 C4015-0A EH LA —— - Feed Eccentric Cam —~ — — —— — — — —. 1
5 ZSA16021 B ———— - Screw 1/4-40%5 — — o — — — — 1
6 EJ4012-0A BEE —— - Bushing (Lower Shaft Right-side) ~——— 1
7 REG00050 EHIRS ————— Retaining Rings~E Type 5§ — =~ — —— —— 1
8 EJ4121-0A B ———— - Spring — = — —— — —— .. 1
9 EJ4120-0A B — e —— Push Button — — — = — — — — e 1
10 8370160905 TELER -hi% (E) Feed Regulator Asm, — — — — — — — — — 1
11 ZSH15002 W ————— - Screw 15/64-28%8 — — ~ — — —— — — — (1)
12 EJ4016-0A Tahifheg —~——- Feed Eccentric ——— — — — — mm e — . 4D
13 EJ4017-0A TEEHR ————- Feed Connecting Rod ~———————~—— (n
14 BNTA2616Z BWHE ~————— Needle Bearing — — — — — — — = . (N
135 RB200260 BACHIIR 26 — — - Retaining Rings—C Type 26 — — - — — — - (1)
16 XA300030 R ——————- Oil Wick ——— o — e 1
17 EJ4151-0A BEIEE ———~——- Shaft —— — —~— 1
18 8370180300 BE ——————- Bushing (Lower Shaft Middle-side) ———- 1
19 EJ4060-0A EE —mee——— - Bushing ———— — — — — o — — — . 1
20 ZSA16025 B - Screw 1/4-40%6 — — — — — — — — . 1
21 BB6203ZZNR  HIEE#RK ————- Ball Bearing — — — — — = — — — — — v — 1
22 EJ4061-0A HIEHIRE R — — - Bearing Holder — — —~ — — — — — o — — 1
23 Z5C09006 W ——————- Screw 9/64-40%8 — — — — — - — — — . 3
24 WA100013 8. [ ——— SPAGEr — e e e 1
25 C4026-0A Y (K) — — - Spiral Gear (Large) — —— — — — — v oo 1
26 ZSA16010 B —————— Screw 1/4-40%45 — — — — — - — — — — 2
27 ZSA16020 PR - ————- Screw 1/4-40#55 —— ——————— . 1
28 ZSH15006 Wl ——— == Screw 15/64-28%15 — — - — — — — — e — (1)
29 ZSA16007 W —————— Screw 1/4-40%6 — — = — — — — e — 1

17



17

13

I. CS-B365M TH - -2HME&E LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (7/3)




. CS—8365M Téfl - EH R

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

REF.No NoTE FH{-5RTE EH41H Name of Part {8
Part No. QTY
1 EJ4044-0A BEEE ————— Collar —— e — — — — — . 2
2 ZSA16010 W —————— Screw 1/4-40%45 ——— — - ——— —— 4
3 ZSB16004 e Screw 1/4-24%¥16 —— — —— ——— — —. 1
4 EJ4048-0A #HEME — — — —Feed Connection Crank (Middle) = === 1
5 REQCQO60 ENRe ————- Retaining Rings—E Type § ——————— 2
6 EJ4047-0A HHERYE ————Shaft ———— . 1
7 XA300030 HER e —— OilWick ——~ - —— — — e — 1
8 EJ4018-0A EHER —-——— ik — e e 1
9 ZSB12015 B/ —————— Screw 3/16-28%12 — — — —= e — — — — 2
10 EJ4045-1A KL ~ — — Feed Connection Crank (Left) ——— — —- 1
1t EJ4051-2A =¥ EEE —— —FeedBar Shaft —— —— ————— — —- 1
12 ZSB11029 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 —— ———~—— — — — 1
13 8370160105 EHLTE (F) —~-FeedBar Asm. — e — — — — — — — — 1
14 8370160100 EHEE ——— —FeedBar — e —— —— (1
15 ZSD15002 B ———— Screw 15/64-28%155 ~—— —————— (1)
16 WAQ69003 PRE ————— Washer — — — = — — o — — — — (1)
17 ZSB08010 R ——— Screw 1/8~44%46 — - ——— ———— )
18 XB312002 AR — — — Felf — ~ — — e i — e (1)
19 EJ4055-0A #wHEE TN — —Feed Bar Forked Connection —————— (1)
20 EJ4040-0A KF{=EN# — — —Feed Rock Shaft —— ———— —— — — — 1
21 WH206001 FRE ————— Washer = = — — — — — — e e i
22 ZMGO6013 B —————— Hinge Screw ——— — — — — o e — — = 1
23 ZML.06005 P ————— Nut M6¥0.75 — — — — e e — — — — - 1
24 FJ4046~0A #HEHE — — ~ —Feed Connection Crank (Right) —=— —— — 1
25 Z5B16004 BRER - ——— Screw 1/4-24%16 — — — — — — — o v v 1
26 EJ4041-0A 'S —(———— Bushing ————— — — m s e — — — 2
27 ZSA16034 L Screw 1/4-24%14 = —— — — — —— — —. 2

19



J.

20

CS-8365M T¥# - XK BEE LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

(]

7

v

AN
N
o



J. CS—8365M THh - F¥H Bz LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

REF.No note B{H3RME ES LT Name of Part CE T % =

Part No. QTY Remarks
1 83651625P0 R ————— Feed Link — — — — — — —— — - 1
2 4400162600 EEHBE —— —Slide Block ——— — — = om e —— — — — 1
3 ZSG15059 PR —— — Hinge Screw ————— — — —— — — — - 1
4 4400161400 BHME ————FeedDog ~—~————— — — e i
9 ZSB11083 Rk —~————— Screw 11/64-40%4.3 — — v — — — — 1
6 4400187100 HE - Spport Plate — — — = — — — — — — - 1
7 ZSB11032 R —— Screw 11/64~40%78 — — — ——— —— —- 4
8 ZMA08002 R ———— Screw M8#1.25%16 —— — — = s e — — — 1
9 ZML.08001 iEE ————— Nut M8*1.25 — — — — e — — 1
10 £85G16027 B - ——— Hinge Screw - —— — — ———— — — 1
11 ZSL 160610 PR —————— Nut 1/4-24 —— — — — — e — 1

21



K. CS-8365M £ % EM& HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

22



K. CS—8365M ZERE HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note E{F5EHE -2 Name of Part 2 & =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 83651863P0 HBEl e ——— Hook Shaff — — — e em— — — — — — — 1
2 LG4014-0A FlE —— Coller ———— e e . 1
3 Z5H16005 g -————— Screw 1/4-40%45 — — v v — — — e )
4 4400110600 FHE —————— Hook Saddle — == — — — — — — e e o 1
5 ZMHO05002 e —— Screw M5%08%6 — — — — — e — — — — 4
6 83651860P0 EBXF ——— —Hook Saddle Support = = — — ——— — — 1
7 4400186900 FHEER —— — Opennerlink —— = — — — —— — — . 1
8 YAQ32057 -Eiﬁ ““““““ PinN——— — — o e e 1
9 B6017-0A HHBPEE —~——— Openner Slide Block — — — = — — — — — - 1
10 Z8B09029 R ——— Screw 9/64-40%6 — — e — — — — —— —_ 1
11 4400186800 G —————— Opehner — — — — — — — 1
12 4400185100 28R () ———-HookAsm., — == — — — — — e . 1
13 ZSC09025 g —————— Screw 9/64-36%26 — — — - — — — — — — 1
14 A7006—0A BA ——— ——— Bebbin ——— — — e e — — 1
15 4400186100 FEXFE — — —Hook Saddle Support Base = — —— — — — 1
16 4400188100 B —————— Bushing ——~————— — — e — — 1
17 C4025-0A #Eem (/) — —- Spiral Gear (Small) — ——~— — —— — — — 1
18 ZSAT6010 R —~————— Screw 1/4-40%45 ——~— — — —— — — — 3
19 ZSA09010 B ——— - Screw 9/64-4046 —~ — — — — — — — co . 2
20 ZSA09006 R ———— Screw 9/64-40%10 — — — — — — — v e 4
21 4400183700 MR —— Spring Plate — = — — — — — o — — — — 1
29 ZSB08036 B — — o — — Screw 1/8-40%35 — — — — me e — — — — 1
23 4400183604 #FE (E) —— —-Hook Cover Asm, —— — oo — — — — - 1
24 YD020014 s - Spring Pin —— —— — — e — e 1
25 ZMHO6009 B ———— —— Screw ME¥THI5 — — o — — — e — — 8
26 ZMQ06002 R —— Screw M6¥1#20 — — — — — e e 4
27 WADG0004 :F-%’_} ————— Washer —— — — — — e e e 4
28 AT077-0A ErE - S — Cap — — e ]

23



L. CS-8365M #KEHHEME UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

24



L. CS—8365M HEMEEHFBERR UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note H{5EHE FHBB Name of Part HE fls &
Part No. QTY Remarks

! 4400310505 LR A (F) - Thread Tension Regulator Asm, — — — — — 1

2 A1038-0A LB — — —~Mounting Plate Asm, ——— — e — — — §D]
3 EJ1037-0A R - ——— Tension Releasing Plate =~ — — ————— (n
4 A1036-0A BR#R8 B — — — — Tension Releasing Spring — — — = = — — - (1)
5 Z5G09004 B —— o —— Hinge Screw — —=— — — - om— — — — (2)
6 A1030-0A WA E —— ——Thread Guide Disk — — — — — — — v e — (1)
7 A1031-0A B AESR — —~ —Thread Guide Disk ——— ———— — — — (1)
8 A1032-0A BIREE —~———Spring ~————— o —_—— (1)
9 A1033~0A BIMANE ——— Thread Guide Bracket — — — — — v oo — - (1)
10 ZSG09005 B ———— Hinge Screw —— — — — — — e e — — — - n
1 ZSL0%001 PEE —————— Nut 9/64-40 — — — — e — — — . (1)
12 EJ1028-0A B - Tension Releasing Pin (small) ¢ 2%12 ——- (1)
13 ZSN16002 PR —————— Tension Thumb Nut 1/4-40 — — — — v —. (2)
14 E1021-0A B ———— Tension Spring — = — — — — — — e _ (1)
10 A1034-0A {REFIEEEM ~ — — Tension Regulator Presser Disk ———— - "
16 A1035-0A BAR ————— Tension Regulator Disk ———~—— — — — (2)
17 ZSB06001 PR ————— Screw 3/32-56%63 — =~ —— ——— —— = (1)
18 A1024-1A MAFRAEE — — — — Tension Controller Disk Set — — — -~ — —- (n
19 6120310801 B ———— Thread Take~up Spring —— — — — — — — (1)
20 EJ1026-4A EAREEME — ~ —Tension Stud — —— —— o — — —— — —_ (1)
21 ZSB09007 E - Screw 9/64-40%75 ~ — — — — — — e - 1

22 ZSB09005 R —————— Screw 9/64-40%5 — — — — — — e . 1

23 J1041-0A ﬁiﬂig“wnﬁﬁﬁg — Stopper ——————————————— 1

24 ZSB11022 e Screw 11/64~40%7 — — — movme — — — — — 1



M. CS-8365M WRM®R& OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

112515 12

1810 20 16

26



M. CS—-8365M HiB/BBAf% OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NoTE ZE{GHEEE EYLm Name of Part 2 % &
Part No, QTY Remarks
! 8370357005 R (E) ————- Oil Wick Asm, — — — — = — — — = — 1
2 XA300045 MR ——————- OilWick ——— — - — — e . 1
3 XA300140 R - ———— Ot Wick — e — — e 1
4 XA300160 mg ————— - Oil Wick — — — — — e e e e - 1
o EJ1366-0A e - ————- Qil Reservoir — e o — — e 1
6 8370355500 g — e ——— Fell — — = — e e 1
7 XB316001 - ——— Felt — — = e e e 1
8 EJ4175-0A HIREER — — — —Holder — — — — — — e e .
9 8370357105 R (E) ————- Oil Wick Asm, — = —— — ~ — e 1
10 8370357205 hER (FE) ————- Oil Wick Asm, = — — — = — e — 1
11 8370357305 hER (') —— — - Oil Wick Asm, — — — me o — — e 1
12 EJ6076-0A EohbE ————- Oil Reservor — =~ — — e e = 1
13 ZMB04022 B ——————- Screw M4x0,7%15 — — — o — ——— . 9
14 ZSB11016 Pk —————— Screw 11/64-40465 —— — — —— — — — 1
15 EJ4172-0A MBETE —— ——Holder — — — — — — — — e _ 1
16 ZSB09011 Bk ——————- Screw 9/64~40%65 — — — — — — — — — — 1
17 ZSB09018 B - Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — —m— — — ——— 3
18 EJ1375-0A WEBER ———-Holder —— —— — — — e 4
19 ZSB0801T B - ————— Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — ~ — — — — — — 4
20 8370355600 i — - —— ——- Felt — — — e e e 1
21 XA300240 R - ———— Oil Wick — = —— — — — e — — — — . 1
22 XB206003 g —— —— ——— Felt — me o e e o 1
23 XA300150 g - ——- Oil Wick — — — — v — e e 1
24 XA300430 g - ————- Ol Wick — = e — — e 1
25 XB110001 AR — — — — — Felt — oo — e e 1
26 EJ1369-0A RS R ~ — ——Felt Holder — ——— — — — — o . 1

27



N. CS-8365M MSBE{&E KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

31

28



N. CS—8365M MISR{E KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF.No note F {575 FHBH Name of Part 48 5 =
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 83657030M0 WEE ——— Knee Lever Bottom Parts Assy, — —— —- 1

2 8370341700 BIMER — —— —Knee lifter shaft —— — —~— — —— — — 1)
3 [.G4014-0A R —-———— Coller ——— o o — . (1)
4 ZSH16005 BB —— - —— Screw 1/4-40%45 — — — e — — — — — )
9 8370341609 EER ————— Knee Lifter Crank (Rear) —— — — — — - (1)
6 ZMKO05017 BER ————— Spring Hook — = — — — — — e ¢}
7 L1312-0A B — — — Spring — e — — — - (1N
8 ZMKO5018 mE ————— Spring Hook ———— e — — — —— . (1)
g ZSD20007 R —————— Screw 5/16-18%16 =~ — — ——— — —— ¢))
10 ZML06002 RE ———— Nut MB*] —— e — — — — — — (1
T ZMD06005 0BE ————— Screw MB*1#25 — — — — e o o — — (1)
12 8370341100 :fﬁﬁ ————— Stopper —— — — — - — (1)
13 ZSB16011 g —————— Screw 1/4-24%25 —— —— — e . (1)
14 4710340800 SEIEE — — e — Splug ——m——— ——— e —— 2
15 Z5G16013 W ———— Hinge Screw — = — — — — — — o e — — - {1)
16 83653420P0 HER ————— Knee lifter crank —— — — — —~ — e e — — (N
17 ZSD20004 B ————— Screw 5/16-24%13 — — —~ — — e — — — — (1)
18 ZSD20003 2 —————— Screw 5/16~24%21 — — — e — — —— 1N
19 WB081001 PR B — — — — Spring Washer ——— — — o — — — — (1)
20 8370341900 HREHE — — — —KneeleverRod —— — — - — — ——— — (1)
21 AT037-0A MEAB ————KneeGQuird —~—— —w — — —— — — . M
22 A7037~1A MISEXE —— —KneePlate —— —— — — = — — e — (M
23 A7036-0A BIEFE ————Retainer —— - — — —— — e (1
24 ZSD15007 B - Screw 15/64-28%14 — — — v — — — e . (1)
25 B7060-0A WF ————— Chain (517.6mm) — — = vm — — e — e e (1)
26 £5G16005 g —————— Hinge Screw — = — — o — e e — . 1

27 EJ1301-0A MEREE —— — Twist Spring — — — — — — o — — — 1

28 8370341500 HRIEE — — — — Knee Lifting Lever — = — — — — — — e o 1

29 8370343700 BEHF ————— Stopper — — — e e 1

30 WAD59002 ERE - — - Washer —— e — — e e 2

31 Z5B11012 W - Screw 11/64-40%8 — — ~ — — — — — — 2



O, CS5—8365M Hify ACCESSORIES

REF.No note FF{-5E 05 FHh4H Name of Part B & =
Part No, QTY Remarks
! INDPX17-22 # ————— Needle DPX 17-22 — — —— — — — — — 3
2 AT006-0A BA —————— Bobbin = — — — — — e 4
3 4400811500 Ph#ERREE — — — — Vibration Preventing Rubber — — — — = 2
4 AT012-1A W (P) ———-Oiler — ==~ — 1
9 A7010-0A ERFRELF (/p) — - Screw Driver (small) = —— — —— — — —. 1
6 A7010-1A IRERHEF () — - Screw Driver (middle) —— — — o — — — 1
7 A7010-2A PRERAZF (K) — - Screw Driver (large) — = — — — — —- 1
8 J7050-0A BE ————— Cotton Stand ———~— — — —— —— — — 1
9 AT040-0A 4R — — — — Bobbin Winder — == — — — — — — — v 1
10 ZMTO5001 HIEHE —— - Screw 4.5%22 - — — — 2
11 WAQ59003 TR — - — — Washer = — — — — e e 2
12 AT012-2A HwE(K) ———-0ilCan —————— o 1
13 8370912001 Tt ————— QilPan —— — —wm e e — 1
14 AT012-0A HEOUN) ———-0Oiler ———— 1
15 AT311-0A ﬁfﬁ’f —————— Naif —~——— e — e e 12
16 4400911700 the#in ————— Head Hinge — —————— — — — — — — )
17 J7022-08 FEE ——— Rubber Hinge — - — — —— — — — o — — 2
18 4400119005 MK ——— - Head Rest ~ — — — mm e o e . 1
19 8370912505 MR ENISE () Supporter Asm, —— — —— — — — — — —. 1
20 8370910900 HPEE ————— Vinyl cover ——~————— — — — — — 1
21 E7026-1B BBBE ————Head Cushion —— ~—— — — —— — o 2
22 TRB11x13 MOMF —— — —Spanner— — — m = — — — — et e 1
23 TRB12x 14 HOHRF ————Spanner— — = — — — — — — e — — 1
24 TRBO9 X 10 HWOHF ————Spanner—— — — — —— — —— — — 1
25 8370341501 IR ———— Knee Lifting Lever - —————— — — —. 1
26 L7070-0A FEHR —~———— Pedal Agsy, ——— — oo — — — 1
Note GEED) %..... Optional part 5 R0E SO S,

31



32

P. CS—8365M FRiENENESR

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1,73}

EHIRIE B ZHEE =2 E3RE B¥ ERE ¥
Part No, Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo,
4400110600 23- 4 8370143700 7- 28 A1033-0A 25- 9 C1054-0A 3~ 25
4400118005 31- 18 8370145105 11- 21 A1034-0A 25- 15 C1061-0DA 7-5
4400161400 21- 4 8370151000 7- 33 A1035-0A 25~ 16 C1141-0A 3~ 40
4400162600 21— 2 8370153000 13- 14 A1036-0A 25- 4 C1174-0A 15~ 41
4400164100 15— 20 8370160100 19— 14 A1038-0A 25~ 2 C1183-0A 13~ 3
4400183604 23- 23 8370160105 19~ 13 A1062-0A -7 C1375-2A 9- 18
4400183700 23~ 21 8370160800 17- 1 A1077-0A 3=~ 11 C4015~0A 17- 4
4400185100 23- 12 8370160905 17- 10 A1077-0A 23— 28 C4025-0A 23~ 17
4400186100 23- 15 83703164005 15— 18 A1107-0A 7- 9 C4026-0A 17- 25
4400186800 23- 11 8370167000 15~ 32 A1130-0A 11-10 E1021-0A 25- 14
4400186900 23-7 8370180100 17~ 3 AT131-1A 3~ 6 E1158-0A 15— 16
4400187100 21-6 8370180300 17— 18 AT006-0A 23~ 14 E1171-2A 15- 17
4400188100 23~ 16 8370270105 7-12 AT006-0A 31- 2 E1172-2A 15- 19
4400190100 7- 6 8370271000 9- 13 AT7010-0A 31-5 E1173~2A 15- 21
4400310505 25— 1 8370311605 3-12 AT0T0-1A 31-86 E1174-2A 15~ 22
4400911500 31— 3 8370341100 13- 19 AT010-2A 31-7 E1291-0A 11- 3
4400911700 31- 16 8370341100 29~ 12 A7011-0A 31~ 15 E1297-0A 11- 8
4710340800 29— 14 8370341500 29~ 28 A7012-0A 31— 14 E1298-0A 11-12
6120117400 3- 41 8370341501 31- 25 AT0T12-1A 31— 4 E7026-1B 31- 21
6120310801 25- 19 8370341609 29~ 5 AT012-2A 31— 12 EJ1010-0A 3- 31
8365111300 3- 18 B370341700 29- 2 AT036-0A 29- 23 EJ1010-1A 3- 27
83651310P0 5- 19 8370341900 29—~ 20 A7037-0A 29— 21 EJ1011-0A 3- 37
83651625P0 21-1 8370343700 29- 29 AT7037-1A 29— 22 EJ10t1-1A 3 4
B3651651P0 15- 4 8370353100 11- 23 AT040-DA 31-9 EJ1012-0A 3-7
83651660P0 15~ 13 8370353200 11- 16 B1274-0A 13- 8 EJ1012-0A 3-20
83651860P0 23~ 6 8370355500 27~ 6 B1275-0A 13- 4 EJ1014-0A 3- 35
83651863P0 23— 1 8370355600 27- 20 B1283~0A 7- 28 EJ1017-0A 3- 33
83652711P0 9- 15 8370357005 27-1 B1321-0A 5~ 10 EJ1026-4A 25- 20
83653420P0 29~ 16 8370357105 27-9 B1321-0A 5~ 34 EJ1028~-0A 25— 12
83657030M0 29— 1 8370357205 27-10 B4131-0A 5- 27 EJ1037-0A 25- 3
8370120100 5- 9 B370357305 27- 11 B4135-0A 5- 26 EJ1043-0A 3- 36
8370120800 51 8370910900 31~ 20 B6017-0A 23-9 EJ1051-0A 3-9
8370122300 5- 17 837091200t 31-13 B7060-0A 29- 25 EJ1055-0A 3-13
8370131504 5- 36 8370912505 31- 19 BB6000ZZ 5~ 39 EJ1056-DA 3- 14
8370131505 5- 35 A1024-1A 25- 18 BB6203ZZNR 17~ 21 EJ1057-0A 3~ 15
8370131700 5- 38 A1030-0A 25- 6 BB6204Z7NR 5~ 14 EJ1063-0A 3~ 2
8370131704 5- 37 A1031-0A 25- 7 BNTA2616Z 17- 14 EJ1070-0A 7-19
8370143605 11- 14 A1032-0A 25- 8 C1052~0A 3- 29 EJ1074-0A 7- 17



P. CS—8365M ZEH4IEHIBHMEESR

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.73)

TR B FHARER R# EFIRTE BH BRI BE&
Part No, Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo,
EJ1080~0A 7- 11 EJ1341-0A 9- 8 EJ4175-0A 21-8 XA300027 7- 35
EJ10BT1-0A 7- 15 EJ1343-0A 9- 9 EJ6076-0A 27- 12 XA300030 17- 16
EJ1090-0A 7- 13 EJ1344-0A 9-5 F1076-0A 7- 22 XA300030 19-7
EJ1091-0A 7-2 EJ1366-0A 27-5 INDPX17-22 7- 36 XAZ00035 15- 33
EJ1092-0A 7- 28 EJ1369-0A 27— 26 INDPX17-22 31— 1 XA300040 7- 16
EJ1101-0A 5- 6 EJ1375-0A 27- 18 J1041-0A 25— 23 XA300045 27-2
EJT1103-0A 5- 15 EJ4012-0A 17- 6 J7022-08 31- 17 XA300055 15— 31
EJ1150-CA 15- 1 EJ4016-0A 17-12 J7050-0A 31-8 XA300065 7- 10
EJ1155-0A 15- 26 EJ4017-0A 17— 13 L1312-0A 29-7 XA2300080 -1
EJ1160-0A 15— 11 £J4018-0A 19- 8 L7070-0A 31- 26 XA300085 9- 17
EJ1161-0A 15- 6 EJ4040-0A 19- 20 LG4014-0A 23- 2 XA300130 11— 24
EJT1163-0A 15-7 EJ4041-0A 19- 26 LG4014-0A 29- 3 XA300140 11-17
EJ1166-0A 15— 12 EJ4044-0A 19- 1 OPGO0100A 15— 25 XA300140 27-3
EJ1170-0A 15— 24 EJ4045-1A 19- 10 RB200250 11- 11 XA300150 27- 23
EJ1180-0A 13- 12 EJ4046-0A 19~ 24 RB200260 17- 15 XA300160 27~ 4
EJ1200~0A 13- 6 EJ4047-0A 19~ 6 REDOODS50 17-7 XA300200 7- 24
EJ1208-0A 13- 1 EJ4048-0A 19- 4 REQQ0060 19-5 XA300240 27- 21
EJ1272-0A 13- 10 EJ4051-2A 19~ 11 S1013-0A 3- 22 XA300430 27- 24
EJ1273-0A 13- 9 EJ4055-0A 19— 19 S1014-0A 3-1 XB110001 27- 25
£J1278-0A 11- 27 EJA4060-0A 17- 19 TRBO9 X 10 31~ 24 XB118001 5~ 8
EJ1280-0A 7- 32 £J4061~-0A 17~ 22 TRB11 %13 31— 22 XB206003 27 22
EJ1281-0A 7- 31 EJ4115-0A 15~ 14 TRB12x14 31~ 23 XB304001 17- 2
EJ1282-0A 7- 23 EJ4120~DA 17- 9 WA049003 3- 38 XB312002 19— 18
EJ1283-0A 11- 18 EJ4121-0A 17- 8 WA045006 11— 28 XB316001 27-7
EJ1284-0A 11- 19 EJ4130-0D 5- 32 WADS5002 7- 27 YAQ32057 23— 8
EJ1286-0A 11— 15 EJ4132-0A 5- 25 WA(59002 29- 30 YB040025 9- 4
EJ1287-0A 11- 22 £J4133-0A 5- 28 WAQ53003 31~ 11 YC010010 5- 24
EJ1290-0A -1 EJ4134-0A 5- 23 WAQ60004 23— 27 ¥YD020014 23~ 24
EJ1295-0A 11~ 5 EJ4136~0A 5- 29 WAD69001 5- 41 YDO50018 3~ 23
EJ1300-0A 13- 17 EJ4137-0A 5- 22 WAD069003 19- 16 ZMADB002 21- 8
EJ1301-0A 29— 27 EJ4138—-0A 5- 21 WAD069011 i1-7 ZMB04022 27- 13
EJ1320-0B 5- 12 EJ4151-0A 17- 17 WA100013 17- 24 ZMD06005 29- 11
EJ1323~0A 5- 20 EJ4152-0A 15~ 34 WARNOO0500 3- 24 ZMGO6003 11- 9
EJ1331-0A 9- 11 EJ4153-0A 15~ 35 WB081001 29~ 19 ZMG06013 19— 22
EJ1332-0A 9- 3 EJ4154-0A 15- 30 WG000C10 15~ 10 ZMHO5002 23-5
EJT333-0A 9~ 2 EJ4156-0A 15~ 29 WH206001 19~ 21 ZMHO06009 23~ 25
EJ1334-0A 9-1 EJ4157-0A 15-5 WH209003 15— 40 ZMKO05017 29-6
EJ1337-0A 9- 16 EJ4172-0A 27- 15 WH212004 15- 39 ZMK05018 29- 8

33



34

P. CS—8365M BHRIEMEREER

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3.3)

BRI =R FHRIE B3 EHIRG B# FEHIENS H#
Part Nao. Page RefNo. Part No, Page RefNo, Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo.
ZMLO6001 11- 4 ZSB0g011 27- 16 Z3B15006 15- 37 ZSH15002 17— 11
ZMLDB00Z 29- 10 ZSB09011 27-19 ZSB15006 15— 38 ZSH15006 17- 28
ZMLOG005 19- 23 ZSB09018 9- 19 ZSB15009 15- 8 ZSH16001 11-13
ZMLO8001 21-9 Z5B09%018 27~ 17 ZSB15026 5~ 18 ZSH 16005 23-3
ZMQ06002 23~ 26 Z5B09028 13- 15 ZSB15037 15~ 3 ZSH 16005 29- 4
ZMTO05001 31-10 Z3B09029 23~ 10 ZSB15041 5- 13 Z5K11036 13-7
ZSADS006 23~ 20 ZSB08032 7- 18 Z3B16004 9- 12 ZSK16017 13- 16
ZSADS010 23~ 19 ZSB10002 13- 5 Z3B16004 19- 3 Z3L09001 25— 11
ZSA11005 9-6 ZS8B11009 7- 34 ZSB16004 19- 25 25116010 21- 11
ZSA15010 7- 8 Z8B11010 7- 30 ZSB16011 13- 20 ZSL20004 9- 14
ZSA15017 5-3 ZSB1101H1 15~ 15 ZSB16011 29- 13 ZSN16002 25~ 13
ZSA15017 7- 4 ZSB11012 33 Z5B18001 5- 5

ZSA15019 5-2 Z8B11012 3-5 ZSB18002 5~ 4

ZSA15021 5- 33 Z5B11012 3-8 ZSB20009 7-3

2SA15025 15- 27 ZsSBt11012 321 ZSC06005 7- 14

ZSA15025 15~ 28 ZSB11012 3- 28 ZSC09006 17- 23

ZSA15028 11~ 2 Z8B11012 3~ 32 Z8C09009 3- 26

ZSA16007 17- 29 Z8B11012 3- 39 ZSC09021 3- 30

ZSA16010 17- 26 Z5B11012 29- 31 ZSC0902t 3- 34

ZSA16010 18- 2 ZSB11014 15- 8 Z5C08025 23- 13

ZSA16010 23- 18 ZSB11016 27— 14 ZSD11001 7- 25

ZSA16020 17- 27 ZsB11017 13- 2 Z3D15002 19- 15

ZSA18021 17-5 Z8B11022 25~ 24 Z3D15007 5- 40

ZSA16025 17~ 20 ZSB11026 11~ 26 ZSD15007 29- 24

ZSAT6033 5~ 42 ZSB11028 15~ 36 ZSD16007 11- 6

ZSA16033 9-7 ZSB11029 19— 12 Z2SD20003 29- 18

ZSA16033 9- 10 ZsB11032 21-17 ZSD20004 29~ 17

ZSA16034 5-7 ZSB11041 310 25020007 29- 9

ZSA16034 13- 13 ZSB11069 11- 20 ZSE11002 3-19

ZSAT16034 19— 27 Z25B11083 13- 11 ZSG08003 3- 16

ZSB06001 25- 17 Z5B11083 21~ 5 ZSG09004 25- 5

Z5B06002 7- 20 ZSB12015 16— 9 ZSG09005 25- 10

Z3B08002 7- 21 Z23B12017 15— 23 Z25G15059 21-3

ZSB08010 19- 17 Z8B15004 5~ 30 ZSG16003 13- 18

25B08036 23~ 22 ZSB15006 5- 11 Z5G16005 29~ 26

Z5B09005 25— 22 ZSB15006 5- 16 Z5G16013 29~ 15

ZSB09007 25- 21 ZSB15006 5- 31 Z5G16018 11- 25

ZSB0901t 3- 17 ZSB15006 15- 2 Z3G16027 21- 10



LHGP® GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL GO.LTD

No.32 Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Tel:886~2-22999518 Fax:886-2-22099519

No.8365M00

K Appear and specification listed in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice,
P This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Qctober 2001, 2001.10 Printed in Taiwan



